CITY OF Change Order No. 2 Mi-AmericaCty-

F o RT L A U D E RD A L E Las Olas Boulevard Corridor Improer‘:ii(t)tPlr:)jge(l(i

.

To: - Christopher J. Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager

From: Donald Morris, AICP, Beach CRA Manager

Date: February 5, 2019

Re: -Change Order No. # 2 for Project #11900 / Contract No. 255-11497
Job Description: Project P11900 Project Las Olas Boulevard Corridor Improvement
Contractor: ! Skanska USA Building, Inc. (Skanska)

Amount: Total amount of Change Order # 2 $1,517,486, plus 89 additional days
Funding; P11900.346-6599

The purpose of this Change Order is:

The purpose of this Change Order is to increase the scope of work as outlined in the February 5, 2019 Commission
Agenda Memo #19-0162.

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $1,517,486.00

Item No. 1 Description
Life Safety and Operational Enhancements
ADD $1,024,680

Item No.2 Description
Hurricane and Franchise Utility Delays
ADD $203,422

Item No.3 Description
Unforeseen Conditions
ADD $255,547

Item No.4 Description
Owner Contingency Fund
ADD $33,837

4005-CO-VER03 COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY page 10f3
914 NW 6™ STREET, SUITE 200, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311 CAM 19-0162
TELEPHONE (954) 828-4526, FAX (954) 828- 4500

, ~ EXHIBIT 4 o
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed %Egc;{cl?fifaper. LY



CITY OF Change Order No. 1~ All-AmerfcaGity

FORT LAUDERDALE
Las Olas Boulevard Corridor Improvement Project

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,517,486
ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED- EIGHTY-NINE (89) CALENDAR DAYS
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,517,486

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all related
items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in accordance with

Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Contract.
2/0/

Date

Approved:

zheshe

Recommended by:

nald Morris, AICP Date
Beach CRA Manager
Approved by: w@ @,@V p226 19
Chris erb m Date
City Manager

C: Tom Green, Project Manager
Financial Administrator
Project File

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY page 2.0f 3
914 NW 6™ STREET, SUITE 200, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311 CAM 19-0162
TELEPHONE (954) 828-4526, FAX (954) 828- 4500 EXHIBIT 4 o~
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed %Bgcécgfifaper. L Y]

4005-CO-VERO3



CITY OF Change Order No. 1 Ali-AmericaCity

FORT LAUDERDALE Projet 11500
Las QOlas Boulevard Corridor Improvement Project

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $49,379,324.00
COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE ($12,000,000.00)
COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,517,486.00

TOTAL: $38,896,810.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 791 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO DATE 0 calendar days
TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 89 calendar days

TOTAL: 880 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

AMOUNT OF
COST OR
COH# DATE DESCRIPTION CREDIT
1 12/6/2017 Funding for Owner Direct Purchases ($12,000,000.00)
1005-CO-VERG3 COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY bage 3 of3
914 NW ™ STREET, SUITE 200, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311 CAM 19-0162
TELEPHONE (954) 828-4526, FAX [954) 828~ 4500 EXHIBIT 4

. . 121
Equal Opportunlty Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed %580508#53[39!‘. '.é



DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM l@ 3[‘//[?

Today’s Date:

DOCUMENT TITLE: MOTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR LAS OLAS BOULEVARD CORRIDOR

COMM. MTG. DATE: . |§£ |A cAM# 19-0162  ITEM #:CL-4CAM attached: Eﬁ(Es [(INO
1 SHo '
Routing Origin: CR X Router NameIExt:leE +4 Action Summary attached: [ _'YES [UNO

Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at
least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property

CIP FUNDED: D YES l:l NO (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs

such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property” include: land, real estate, realty, or real.
2) City Attorne :
Is attached Granicus gocument

Dateto CCO:

é'j sighed/routed? [ J[YES [ INO  # of originals attached:

ifal? CIYEIS CINO _~ Appjoved as to Forf [JYES CINO

Attorney’s Name Initials

.
e

3) City Clerk’s Office: # of originals: Routed to: Ext Date:

4) City Manager’s Office: CMO LOG #: ‘F«e,/\rs 0&{ Document received from:

Assigned to: CHRIS LAGERBLOOM [ ] LINDA LOGAN-SHORT [] RHODA MAE KERR [ ]
' CHRIS LAGERBLOOM as CRA Executive Director [_|

[_] APPROVED FOR C. LAGERBLOOM'S SIGNATURE [_] N/A C. LAGERBLOOM TO SIGN

PER ACM: L. L-SHORT (Initial/Date) R. KERR (Initial/Date)
] PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below) ‘
Comments/Questions:

Forward _{ originals to (] Mayor XTco Dat{ ‘Z-l ng )
\___/ .
5) Mayor/CRA Chaijrrhak: Please sigh as indicated, Forward originals.te CCO for attestation/Gity
D .te:/81 Sy

seal (as applicable

'INSTRUCTIONS TO CITY CLERK’S OFFICE

NE

City Clerk: Retains / original and forwards q%ginals to: /7 i &éf%«v cer”(Name/Dept/Ext)

Attach _ certified Reso # IYES lsz Original Route form to CAO



